HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - September 25, 2025 - Race 2
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds,
120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. (S)
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (W. B. Smudge - 1:07.59 - October 14, 2014)

Purse: $36,000

Includes: $21,000 ITDF - Indiana TB Development Fund
Available Money: $36,000

Value of Race: $36,000 1st $21,600, 2nd $7,200, 3rd $3,600, 4th $1,800, 5th $1,080, 6th $720
Weather: Cloudy, 68° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 2:53 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
11Sep25 IND* 5
11Sep25 8IND? 2
9Sep25 8IND® 6
1
9Sep25 8IND* 4

3

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Rockin Rocio (Gutierrez, Jose)

Air Up There (Ulloa, Andres) (#abs
Yotowin (Roman, Evin)

Rumors Are Flying (Burgos, Alberto)
Pink Picture (Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino)
Designer Tag (De La Cruz, Fernando)

Fractional Times: 21.89 45.29 58.07
(23:40) (12:78) (13:57)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner:

MR SPEAKER-#\ i

Breeder: David Rodriguez
Owner: Victory Stables LLC
Trainer: Contreras, Cipriano

Total WPS Pool: $59,163
Pgm Horse

5  Rockin Rocio

2 AirUp There

6  Yotowin

Win
5.60

Pl

Wgt MIE PP Start 1/4 1/2
113 Lb 51 12 12
120 Lbf 2 4 2412 2812
120 Lb 6 3 52

120 L 16 6 12
120 L 4 2 41/2 2 1/2
120 L 35 3t gL12

Final Time: 1:11.64

Show
2.40
2.10
4.60

ace
2.60
2.40

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double

Winner's sire standing at Forks of the Paluxy Farm

Winning Numbers
5-2

5-2-6

5-2-6-1

1-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
13112
27 1/2

6
3ll2
51/2

Payoff
13.00
27.95
18.74
12.20

Fin

163/4
,33/4
31 3/4

56 1/4

Pg
5
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m Horse Name

Rockin Rocio

Air Up There
Yotowin

Rumors Are Flying
Pink Picture
Designer Tag

Start

G N O Wh P

1/4 1/2 Str

12 12 1312
22 22 23112
58 613 613
610 410 3lt
4712 5012 gl21/2
36112 38112 41112

Fin
163/4
2634
310 1/2
412 1/4
51314
619 1/2
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.80
1.20*
33.60
7.90
4.80
7.80

Rockin Rocio, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Mr Speaker out of Red Blend, by Midnight Lute. Foaled Mar 25, 2022 in Indiana.

Pool
45,601
31,968
21,683
10,900

Trainers: 5 - Contreras, Cipriano; 2 - Eggleston, Tim; 6 - Labra, Rogelio; 1 - Dobbs, Jr., Robert; 4 - Granitz, Anthony; 3 - Klopp, Randy

Owners:

3 - Spiess Stable LLC and Klopp, Randy;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Comments

clear,widened,driving
awk,chased3p,no match
4p,gained show late
brshd,bid btw foes trn
evenly

awk start,saved ground

5 - Victory Stables LLC; 2 - 514 Racing LLC; 6 -Rogelio Labra; 1 - Millard R. Seldin Revocable Trust; 4 - Granitz, Anthony J. and Lucky J. Stable;

ROCKIN ROCIO was clear early and drew off in the stretch under a mild drive. AIR UP THERE broke inward, chased the pace in the three path but was no
match for that one. YOTOWIN raced in the four path and gained the show spot late inside. RUMORS ARE FLYING was brushed at the start, trailed, bid
between rivals on the turn but had no closing bid. PINK PICTURE raced evenly. DESIGNER TAG was off awkwardly and saved ground to no avail.
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