HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - September 25, 2025 - Race 2

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds.

120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (W. B. Smudge - 1:07.59 - October 14, 2014)

Purse: \$36,000

Includes: \$21,000 ITDF - Indiana TB Development Fund

Available Money: \$36,000

Value of Race: \$36,000 1st \$21,600, 2nd \$7,200, 3rd \$3,600, 4th \$1,800, 5th \$1,080, 6th \$720

Weather: Cloudy, 68° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 2:53 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
11Sep25 8IND4	5	Rockin Rocio (Gutierrez, Jose)	113	Lb	5	1	1 ²	1 ²	1 ^{3 1/2}	1 ^{6 3/4}	1.80	clear,widened,driving
11Sep25 8IND2	2	Air Up There (Ulloa, Andres) @obs	120	L bf	2	4	2 ⁴ 1/2	2 ^{6 1/2}	2 ^{7 1/2}	$2^{3 \ 3/4}$	1.20*	awk,chased3p,no match
9Sep25 ⁸ IND ⁸	6	Yotowin (Roman, Evin)	120	Lb	6	3	5 ²	6	6	3 ^{1 3/4}	33.60	4p,gained show late
	1	Rumors Are Flying (Burgos, Alberto)	120	L	1	6	6	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	7.90	brshd,bid btw foes trn
9Sep25 8IND4	4	Pink Picture (Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino)	120	L	4	2	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{6 1/4}	4.80	evenly
	3	Designer Tag (De La Cruz, Fernando)	120	L	3	5	3 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ¹	6	7.80	awk start, saved ground

Fractional Times: 21.89 45.29 58.07

Split Times: (23:40) (12:78) (13:57)

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: Rockin Rocio, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Mr Speaker out of Red Blend, by Midnight Lute. Foaled Mar 25, 2022 in Indiana.

Final Time: 1:11.64

MR SPEAKER Winner's sire standing at Forks of the Paluxy Farm

Breeder: David Rodriguez Owner: Victory Stables LLC Trainer: Contreras, Cipriano

Total WPS Pool: \$59,163

Pgm Horse Rockin Rocio 5

Air Up There Yotowin

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5.60	2.60	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	5-2	13.00	45,601
	2.40	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-2-6	27.95	31,968
		4.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-2-6-1	18.74	21,683
			\$2.00 Daily Double	1-5	12.20	10,900

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Rockin Rocio	1	1 ²	1 ²	13 1/2	1 ^{6 3/4}
2	Air Up There	4	2^2	2 ²	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ^{6 3/4}
6	Yotowin	3	5 ⁸	6 ¹³	6 ¹³	3 ^{10 1/2}
1	Rumors Are Flying	6	6 ¹⁰	4 ¹⁰	3 ¹¹	4 ¹² 1/4
4	Pink Picture	2	4 ⁷ 1/2	5 ¹⁰ 1/2	5 12 1/2	5 ^{13 1/4}
3	Designer Tag	5	3 ^{6 1/2}	38 1/2	4 ^{11 1/2}	6 ^{19 1/2}

Trainers: 5 - Contreras, Cipriano; 2 - Eggleston, Tim; 6 - Labra, Rogelio; 1 - Dobbs, Jr., Robert; 4 - Granitz, Anthony; 3 - Klopp, Randy

Owners: 5 - Victory Stables LLC; 2 - 514 Racing LLC; 6 -Rogelio Labra; 1 - Millard R. Seldin Revocable Trust; 4 - Granitz, Anthony J. and Lucky J. Stable;

3 - Spiess Stable LLC and Klopp, Randy;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ROCKIN ROCIO was clear early and drew off in the stretch under a mild drive. AIR UP THERE broke inward, chased the pace in the three path but was no match for that one. YOTOWIN raced in the four path and gained the show spot late inside. RUMORS ARE FLYING was brushed at the start, trailed, bid between rivals on the turn but had no closing bid. PINK PICTURE raced evenly. DESIGNER TAG was off awkwardly and saved ground to no avail.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.